Maine Harvest Satisfaction Survey - 2016

Q3 Your overall satisfaction with the harvest:

Answered: 149  Skipped: 2

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 65.10%
Somewhat satisfied 23.49%
Not sure 2.01%
Somewhat unsatisfied 4.70%

4.70%

Very unsatisfied

Total

1/39

97

35

149
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Q4 How close was the final result to your expectations?

Answered: 147  Skipped: 4

Better than
expected

About what |
expected

Worse than
expected

Not sure what
| expected

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Better than expected 28.57% 42
About what | expected 58.50% 86
Worse than expected 8.84% 13
Not sure what | expected 4.08% 6
Total 147

2/39



Maine Harvest Satisfaction Survey - 2016

Q6 What were your goals for the harvest (please check all that
apply):

Answered: 147  Skipped: 4

Income

Firewood for
own use

Follow the
recommendati...

Woodland
improvement

Salvage
disease or...

Forest
regeneration

Aesthetics or
view...

Wwildlife
habitat

Road or trail
construction

Harvest prior
to sale of land

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

30%

40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Income 63.95%
Firewood for own use 23.81%
Follow the recommendations in management plan 27.89%
Woodland improvement 59.86%
Salvage disease or insect damaged trees 15.65%
Forest regeneration 38.10%
Aesthetics or view improvement 19.05%
Wildlife habitat 28.57%

9.52%
Road or trail construction
4.76%

Harvest prior to sale of land
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94

35

M

88

23

56

28
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Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 147
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4739

12.93%
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Q7 6) Did the harvest meet your goals?

Answered: 146  Skipped: 5

Yes

No

Partially

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Yes 78.08% 14
No 4.79% 7
Partially 15.75% 23
Not sure 1.37% 2
Total 146

5/39



Maine Harvest Satisfaction Survey - 2016

Q9 How satisfied are you with the way the harvest was planned
and laid out on the ground before the operation started?

Answered: 144  Skipped: 7

Very setiefed _

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 66.67%
Somewhat satisfied 22.92%
Not sure 4.86%
Somewhat unsatisfied 3.47%
Very unsatisfied 2.08%

Total

6/39

96

33

144
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Q11 How satisfied are you with the overall condition of your
woods after the harvest:

Answered: 146  Skipped: 5

Very setiefed _

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 60.27% 88
Somewhat satisfied 26.03% 38
Not sure 4.79%% 7
Somewhat unsatisfied 6.16% 9
Very unsatisfied 2.74% 4
Total 146
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Q12 How satisfied are you with the way your woods look after the

harvest?

Answered: 146  Skipped: 5

Very setiefed _

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not sure
Somewhat unsatisfied

Very unsatisfied

Total

8/39

70%

80% 90% 100%

Responses

61.64%
26.71%
2.74%
6.16%

2.74%

20

39

146
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Q13 How satisfied are you with the condition of the wood yard(s) /
landing(s) after the harvest?

Answered: 144  Skipped: 7

Very setiefed _

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 65.28% 94
Somewhat satisfied 25.69% 37
Not sure 1.39% 2
Somewhat unsatisfied 4.17% 6
Very unsatisfied 3.47% 5

Total 144

9/39
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Q14 How satisfied are you with the condition of the equipment
trails after the harvest?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

Very satiefed _

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 58.04%
Somewhat satisfied 27.27%
Not sure 4.90%
Somewhat unsatisfied 6.99%
Very unsatisfied 2.80%

Total

10/ 39

83

39

10

143
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Q15 How satisfied are you with the selection of trees for harvest?

Answered: 146  Skipped: 5

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 67.81% 29
Somewhat satisfied 20.55% 30
Not sure 6.85% 10
Somewhat unsatisfied 4.79% 7
Very unsatisfied 0.00% 0
Total 146

11/39
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Q16 How satisfied are you with the condition of the remaining
trees in your woods after the harvest?

Answered: 145  Skipped: 6

Very setiefed _
Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 70.34%
Somewhat satisfied 20.69%
Not sure 5.52%
Somewhat unsatisfied 2.76%
Very unsatisfied 0.69%

Total

12 /39

102

30

145
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Q17 How satisfied are you with the condition of other things in
your woods, such as camps, recreational trails, special places,
etc?

Answered: 122  Skipped: 29

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 62.30%
Somewhat satisfied 26.23%
Not sure 4.92%
Somewhat unsatisfied 4.10%
Very unsatisfied 2.46%

Total

13/39

76

32

122
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Q19 How satisfied are you with the financial outcome of the
harvest:

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

Very satiefed _

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 60.14% 86
Somewhat satisfied 25.87% 37
Not sure 4.20% 6
Somewhat unsatisfied 7.69% 1
Very unsatisfied 2.10% 3

Total 143

14 /39
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Q20 How satisfied were you with the timeliness of payment for
wood products harvested from your woodlands?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

Very satiefed _
Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 81.82%
Somewhat satisfied 10.49%
Not sure 2.10%
Somewhat unsatisfied 4.20%
Very unsatisfied 1.40%

Total

15/39

n7

15

143
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Q21 How satisfied are you with the prices you received for wood
products harvested from your woodlands?

Very satisfied

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

Answered: 142

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

80%

90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 54.93% 78
Somewhat satisfied 26.06% 37
Not sure 9.15% 13
Somewhat unsatisfied 7.75% 1
Very unsatisfied 2.11% 3
Total 142

16 /39
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Q22 Did you understand the payment process before the harvest
started?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

No I

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 94.41% 135
No 2.80% 4
Not Sure 2.80% 4
Total 143

17 /39
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Q23 Did the actual payment process follow the timber sale
agreement/logging contract specifications?

Answered: 141  Skipped: 10

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 90.78%
No 3.55%
Not Sure 5.67%

Total

18 /39

128

141
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Q24 Would you use the same payment process again in a future
harvest?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 82.52% 118
No 4.90% 7
Not Sure 12.59% 18
Total 143

19/39
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Q26 What was the overall reaction to the harvest from neighbors
and/or community members:

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

Negative I

Mixed

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Positive 44.76% 64
Negative 4.90% 7
Mixed 13.29% 19
Not sure 37.06% 53
Total 143

20/39
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Q27 Were neighboring landowners and/or other community
members notified before the harvest began?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 9

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 64.79% 92
No 14.79% 21
Not sure 20.42% 29
Total 142

21/39
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Q28 Who did the notifying? (check all that apply)

Answered: 100  Skipped: 51

Youora
family member

Logger

Forester

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
You or a family member 59.00% 59
Logger 32.00% 32
Forester 29.00% 29

Total Respondents: 100

22 /39
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Q29 How satisfied are you with the way the logging contractor
interacted with neighbors and the community?

Answered: 134  Skipped: 17

Very setiefed _
Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure

Somewhat
unsatisfied

Very
unsatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 67.16%
Somewhat satisfied 8.21%
Not sure 22.39%
Somewhat unsatisfied 2.24%
Very unsatisfied 0.00%

Total

23/39

20

1

30

134
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Q31 How did you choose your logger? (check all that apply)

Answered: 128  Skipped: 23

Recommendation
from a forester

Recommendation
from friend,...

Logger was
already work...

Logger
approached you

Bid process

Same logger
you have wor...

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

50%

90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Recommendation from friend, neighbor or relative 34.38%
Recommendation from a forester 32.03%
Logger was already working in your area 19.53%
Logger approached you 14.06%
Bid process 0.00%

24.22%

Same logger you have worked with before

Total Respondents: 128

24 /39
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41

25

18

31
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Q32 How well did the logger understand your objectives and
respect your vision for your woodlands?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

Somewhat well -

Not very well
Not sure
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Very well 76.92% 10

Somewhat well 15.38% 22

Not very well 4.90% 7

Not sure 2.80% 4
Total 143

25/39
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Q33 Did you have a written timber sale agreement or logging
contract?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

No

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 71.33% 102
No 23.78% 34
Not Sure 4.90% 7
Total 143

26 /39
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Q34 Who prepared the written agreement?

Answered: 103  Skipped: 48

Logger
Forester
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Logger 49.51% 51
Forester 50.49% 52
Total 103

27139
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Q35 How satisfied were you with the written agreement?

Answered: 112  Skipped: 39

Somewhat
satisfied

Not sure
Somewhat
unsatisfied
Very
unsatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 75.89%
Somewhat satisfied 19.64%
Not sure 3.57%
Somewhat unsatisfied 0.89%
Very unsatisfied 0.00%

Total

28 /39

85

22

12
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Q37 Would you work with this logger again?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 8

Yes

No

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.31% 122
No 7.69% 1
Not sure 6.99% 10
Total 143

29/39
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Q38 Would you recommend this logger to other woodland
owners?

Answered: 142  Skipped: 9

Not Sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.62% 123
No 7.75% n
Not Sure 5.63% 8
Total 142

30/39
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Q40 Was a licensed forester involved in the harvest?

Answered: 136  Skipped: 15

No (Please
skip to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 66.91% 91
No (Please skip to question #46 below) 33.09% 45
Total 136

31/39
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Q41 Did you have a written agreement with the forester?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 67

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 75.00% 63
No 25.00% 21
Total 84

32/39
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Q42 Did the forester meet your expectations?

Answered: 90  Skipped: 61

Yes
No
Exceeded
Not sure
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.67%
No 7.78%
Exceeded LM%
Not sure 4.44%
Total

33/39
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Q43 How well did the forester understand your wishes and
respect your vision for your woodlands?

Answered: 90  Skipped: 61

Somewhat well -

Not very well
Not sure
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Very well 77.78% 70

Somewhat well 14.44% 13

Not very well 5.56% 5

Not sure 2.22% 2
Total 90

34 /39
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Q44 What services did the forester provide concerning the
harvest? (check all that apply)

Answered: 91  Skipped: 60

Forest
management plan

Permitting

Preparation of
timber sale...

Marking
property...

Determining
which trees ...

On-going
monitoring/s...

Collection/
distribution...

Harvest plan

Logger
selection

Marketing of
wood products

Job
preparation ...

Marking trees
before harvest

Contract
supervision/...

Post-harvest
assessment o...

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Forest management plan 46.15%
Permitting 57.14%
Preparation of timber sale agreement or logging contract 61.54%

69.23%
Marking property boundaries of harvest area
Determining which trees to harvest 70.33%

35/39
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52

56

63

64
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On-going monitoring/supervision of the job

Collection/ distribution of payments to logger, landowner, others
Harvest plan

Logger selection

Marketing of wood products

Job preparation or layout on the ground

Marking trees before harvest

Contract supervision/administration

Post-harvest assessment or summary

Total Respondents: 91

36 /39

52.75%

34.07%

51.65%

53.85%

37.36%

32.97%

40.66%

29.67%

27.47%

48

31

47

49

34

30

37

27

25



Answer Choices
Yes
No

Not sure

Total

Yes

No

Not sure

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 93

30%

40% 50%

37139
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Q45 Would you work with this forester again?

Skipped: 58

60% 70%

Responses

90.32%
4.30%

5.38%

80%

90% 100%

84

93
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Q46 Would you recommend this forester to other woodland
owners?

Answered: 94  Skipped: 57

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 88.30%
No 4.26%
Not sure 7.45%
Total

38/39
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Q48 Will you consider another harvest in the future, when the

conditions are right?

Answered: 141  Skipped: 10

Not sure

Not applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 73.05%
No 5.67%
Not sure 12.77%
Not applicable 8.51%
Total

39/39

90% 100%

103

18

12

141
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